

## MALABAR CANCER CENTRE

(Post Graduate Institute of Oncology Sciences & Research)
(an autonomous body under Government of Kerala)



P.O Moozhikkara, Thalassery Kannur-670 103, Kerala, S.India

Tel : 91 490 2355881(7lines) Fax :+914902355880

E-mail: mcctly@gmail.com

Website: www.mcc.kerala.gov.in

No. MCC/P/DIR/731

22.02.2023

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Sub: Reconstituting of Scrutiny Committee-reg

Ref: Minutes of Admin Committee meeting of MCC, held on 16.02.2023

The Admin Committee, in its meeting held on 16.02.2023 had decided to revamp the Scrutiny Committee of MCC, for academic staffs as follows:

For academic staff of MCC (Permanent)

1 <sup>st</sup> Tier Scrutiny Committee	Division of Clinical Research & Biostatistics
2 <sup>nd</sup> Tier Scrutiny Committee  3 <sup>rd</sup> Tier Scrutiny Committee	Dr.Parthiban.R (Additional Professor)
	Dr.Mohandoss.M (Additional Professor)
	Dr.Adarsh.D (Associate Professor)
	Dr.Satheesan.B (Director)
	Dr.Sangeetha.K.Nayanar (Professor)
	Dr.Chandran.K.Nair (Professor)
	Dr.Geetha.M (Professor)

For academic staff of INSeR (Permanent)

1 <sup>st</sup> Tier Scrutiny Committee	Division of Clinical Research & Biostatistics
2 <sup>nd</sup> Tier Scrutiny Committee	Dr.Rohini.T (Principal-INSeR)
	Associate Professors (INSeR), nominated by Principal-INSeR
3 <sup>rd</sup> Tier Scrutiny Committee	Dr.Satheesan.B (Director)
	Smt.Sreelatha.P (Nursing Supdt)
	Shri.Rajesh.A.K, (Administrative Officer)

The above Committees shall scrutiny the applications received, with regard to academic staffs, verify them in accordance with the notification published, and provide their remarks.

The above order shall come into force w.e.f 16.02.2023

DIRECTOR

DI SATHEESAN DI DIRECTOR (PGIOSIN)
THALASSED

## Copy to:

- 1. All members of the above mentioned Scrutiny Committees
- 2. Estt (General Administration)
- 3. File

